This is a translation of the certificate CZ21/1206

The management system of

UnionOcel, s.r.o.

Bavorská 2780/2, Stodůlky, 155 00 Praha 5, Czech Republic

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of **ISO 14001:2015**

for the following activities Metallurgical material wholesale and material pre-processing.

This certificate is valid from 16 July 2024 until 15 July 2027 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 2. Certified since July 2009.

Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

Hanek Beda

Authorised by Petr Staněk, MBA Managing Director

Authorised by Ing. Róbert Bodnár Certification Manager

SGS ICS Czech Republic, s.r.o. K Hájům 1233/2 155 00 Praha 5 – Stodůlky, Česká Republika t +420 234 708 111 - www.sgs.com



This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.





This is a translation of the certificate CZ21/1206, continued **UnionOcel, s.r.o.**



ISO 14001:2015

Issue 2

Sites

UnionOcel, s.r.o. Bavorská 2780/2, Stodůlky, 155 00 Praha 5, Czech Republic

Metallurgical material wholesale and material pre-processing.

UnionOcel, s.r.o. Panská 1444/14, 742 21 Kopřivnice, Czech Republic

Metallurgical material wholesale and material pre-processing.



This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.

